PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4886165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI-HUNG LIN	03/22/2018
CHIEN-LUNG HSU	03/22/2018
WEI-CHENG WEI	03/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHI-HUNG LIN
Street Address:	5F., NO.120, XINFU RD., BANQIAO DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15936483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +886-2-2225-0986
Email: actionip@actionip.com

Correspondent Name: CHI-HUNG LIN

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.928, ZHONGZHENG RD., ZHONGHE DIST.

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PN957-16001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN, CHI-HUNG
SIGNATURE:	/LIN, CHI-HUNG/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=PN957-16001-US_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=PN957-16001-US_Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=PN957-16001-US_Assignment_executed#page3.tif source=PN957-16001-US_Assignment_executed#page4.tif

PATENT 504839428 REEL: 045365 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, <u>LIN, CHI-HUNG</u>; <u>HSU, CHIEN-LUNG</u>, and <u>WEI, WEI-CHENG</u> have invented certain improvements in a:

certain improvements in a.	
INTELLIGENT PROCESSING	MODULATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
and have executed a United States util which has been assigned Serial No.	ity/provisional patent application filed on,
	des in <u>5F., No.120, Xinfu Rd., Banqiao Dist., New Taipe</u> the entire right, title and interest in said application and n patents to be obtained therefor;
hereby acknowledged, I the above named I successors and assigns, the entire right, titt disclosed for the United States and foreign continuation, divisional, and continuation-ir foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of punder the laws of the United States and any for Commissioner of Patents to issue any Lett application to LIN, CHI-HUNG, its successor may apply for foreign Letters Patent on sa	ole consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is nereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>LIN, CHI-HUNG</u> , it le and interest in said application and invention therein countries, and including, without limitation, any utility nepart applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured reign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request that ters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said present granted upon the invention set forth in said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in gn applications when called upon to do so by <u>LIN, CHI</u>
Signed	
(1) Inventor's signature:	Date: March 22, 2018
· Lin, Chihung	
Name: LIN, CHI-HUNG	
(2) Inventor's signature:	Date: March 22, 2018
✓	
Name: HSU,CHIEN-LUNG	

PN957-16001-US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, LIN, CHI-HUNG; HSU, CHIEN-LUNG, and WEI, WEI-CHENG have invented

certain improvements in a:				
INTELLIGENT PROCESSING MODULATION SYSTEM AND METHOD				
and have executed a United States utility/provisional pwhich has been assigned Serial No;	patent application filed on,			
And whereas <u>LIN, CHI-HUNG</u> , resides in <u>5F., No.120</u> , <u>Xinfu Rd.</u> , <u>Banqiao Dist.</u> , <u>New Taipe City 220</u> , <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> , desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;				
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LIN, CHI-HUNG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to LIN, CHI-HUNG, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that LIN, CHI-HUNG may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LIN, CHI-HUNG.				
Signed				
(1) Inventor's signature:	Date: March 22, 2018			
✓				
Name: LIN, CHI-HUNG				
(2) Inventor's signature: ✓ Chilw Luf Herr	Date: March 22, 2018			

PN957-16001-US

Name: HSU, CHIEN-LUNG

(3) Inventor's signature:	Date: March 22, 2018
\checkmark	
Name: WEI,WEI-CHENG	

PN957-16001-US

Name: WEI, WEI-CHENG

PN957-16001-US

PATENT REEL: 045365 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 03/28/2018